

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Akkelpur, Joypurhat. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.3813.000.14.105.24-852 Date: 01.09.2024

## e-Tender Notice No: 01/2024-25

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eproucre.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works under LGED, Upazila: Akkelpur, District: Joypurhat.

Tender ID	Package No.	Description of Work	Tender Document last selling Date and Time	Tender Closing & Opening Date and Time
1010972	e-Tender/PEDP4/JPR/AKK/2024- 25/W15A-01300	Construction of Head Teacher's Room including attached toilet of 1) Tilakpur GPS 2) Gopinathpur GPS under PEDP4 at Upazila: Akkelpur, District: Joypurhat.	24-Sep-2024 17:00	25-Sep-2024 12:00

This is an online tender where only e-Tender shall be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies shall be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branch.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk(http://www.eproucre.gov.bd).

UpazilaEngineer(Add. Charge) LGED, Akkelpur, Joypurhat e-mail: ue.akkelpur@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, Bogura.
- 5. Project Director, Office of the Project Director Office, PEDP4, LGED.
- 6. Executive Engineer, LGED, Joypurhat.
- 7. UpazilaNirbahi Officer, Akkelpur, Joypurhat.
- 8. The Editor, Daily Protidiner Songbad, Daily The New Nation. He is requested to publish the above tender notice for one time in Inner page within the Minimum size, daily on or before 03.09.2024 and send to copies of paper cutting to the office of the under signed.
- 9. Notice Board.